

BID TABULATION - BID NO. 2024-023PW
FORD CIRCLE - NIXON CIRCLE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI
BID DATE: 06/13/2024



BASE BID				TOWNES CONSTRUCTION		AUSBERN CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	100	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	REMOVAL OF WOOD FENCE	LF	200	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GRATE INLET	EA	5	\$600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB INLET	EA	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	REMOVAL OF 18" CMP	LF	221	\$10.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,315.00
8	REMOVAL OF 18" RCP	LF	67	\$15.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,340.00
9	REMOVAL OF 24" RCP	LF	300	\$15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	REMOVAL OF 30" RCP	LF	150	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	WOODEN PRIVACY FENCE	LF	300	\$25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,000.00
12	GRANULAR PIPE TRENCH STABILIZATION	CY	40	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	135	\$30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,750.00
14	EXCESS EXCAVATION	CY	70	\$30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00
15	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	70	\$55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$95.00	\$ 6,650.00
16	24" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	220	\$42.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$60.00	\$ 13,200.00
17	30" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	240	\$57.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$84.00	\$ 20,160.00
18	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	56	\$75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$142.50	\$ 7,980.00
19	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	152	\$93.00	\$ 14,136.00	\$185.00	\$ 28,120.00
20	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
21	4.5' X 4.5' REINFORCED CONCRETE GRATE INLET W/3' X 3' CAST IRON GRATE	EA	3	\$4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$7,050.00	\$ 21,150.00
22	5' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE GRATE INLET W/3' X 3' CAST IRON GRATE	EA	2	\$5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB INLET	EA	2	\$4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
24	CONCRETE, CLASS B	CY	5	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
25	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES	EA	4	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
26	SOLID SODDING	SY	2470	\$4.25	\$ 10,497.50	\$10.00	\$ 24,700.00
27	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	TEMPORARY POWER POLE SUPPORT/ADJUSTMENTS	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	TEMPORARY FENCING / BARRIER	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
30	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	CONTINGENCY (10%)	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 183,768.50		\$ 357,815.00	